S
U
R
FA
C
E
 M
O

(min.)
DC
Resistance
(ohms) Max.
Rated
DC Current
(mA) Max.(std) (opt)
NIN-FCR22xTR 0.22 ±20% (M) ±10% (K) 25 25 Mhz 230 0.70 190
NIN-FCR27xTR 0.27 ±20% (M) ±10% (K) 25 25 Mhz 210 0.75 180
NIN-FCR33xTR 0.33 ±20% (M) ±10% (K) 25 25 Mhz 190 0.85 170
NIN-FCR39xTR 0.39 ±20% (M) ±10% (K) 25 25 Mhz 175 0.95 160
NIN-FCR47xTR 0.47 ±20% (M) ±10% (K) 25 25 Mhz 160 1.00 155
NIN-FCR56xTR 0.56 ±20% (M) ±10% (K) 25 25 Mhz 150 1.10 150
NIN-FCR68xTR 0.68 ±20% (M) ±10% (K) 25 25 Mhz 135 1.25 140
NIN-FCR82xTR 0.82 ±20% (M) ±10% (K) 25 25 Mhz 125 1.4 130
NIN-FC1R0 xTR 1.0 ±10% (K) ±5% (J) 25 7.96 Mhz 115 0.65 195
NIN-FC1R2 xTR 1.2 ±10% (K) ±5% (J) 25 7.96 Mhz 100 0.75 180
NIN-FC1R5 xTR 1.5 ±10% (K) ±5% (J) 25 7.96 Mhz 90 0.85 170
NIN-FC1R8 xTR 1.8 ±10% (K) ±5% (J) 25 7.96 Mhz 85 0.95 160
NIN-FC2R2xTR 2.2 ±10% (K) ±5% (J) 25 7.96 Mhz 80 1.05 155
NIN-FC2R7 xTR 2.7 ±10% (K) ±5% (J) 25 7.96 Mhz 75 1.20 145
NIN-FC3R3 xTR 3.3 ±10% (K) ±5% (J) 25 7.96 Mhz 65 1.30 135
NIN-FC3R9 xTR 3.9 ±10% (K) ±5% (J) 25 7.96 Mhz 60 1.40 130
NIN-FC4R7 xTR 4.7 ±10% (K) ±5% (J) 25 7.96 Mhz 55 1.55 125
NIN-FC5R6 xTR 5.6 ±10% (K) ±5% (J) 25 7.96 Mhz 50 1.75 120
NIN-FC6R8 xTR 6.8 ±10% (K) ±5% (J) 25 7.96 Mhz 45 1.95 115
NIN-FC8R2 xTR 8.2 ±10% (K) ±5% (J) 25 7.96 Mhz 40 2.2 105
NIN-FC100 xTR 10 ±10% (K) ±5% (J) 25 2.52 Mhz 32 3.7 80
NIN-FC120 xTR 12 ±10% (K) ±5% (J) 25 2.52 Mhz 30 4.1 75
NIN-FC150 xTR 15 ±10% (K) ±5% (J) 25 2.52 Mhz 28 5.0 70
NIN-FC180 xTR 18 ±10% (K) ±5% (J) 25 2.52 Mhz 25 5.4 65
NIN-FC220 xTR 22 ±10% (K) ±5% (J) 25 2.52 Mhz 22 6.0 60
NIN-FC270 xTR 27 ±10% (K) ±5% (J) 20 2.52 Mhz 21 6.3 115
NIN-FC330 xTR 33 ±10% (K) ±5% (J) 20 2.52 Mhz 20 7.1 110
NIN-FC390 xTR 39 ±10% (K) ±5% (J) 20 2.52 Mhz 18 9.5 90
NIN-FC470 xTR 47 ±10% (K) ±5% (J) 20 2.52 Mhz 17 11.0 80
NIN-FC560 xTR 56 ±10% (K) ±5% (J) 20 2.52 Mhz 16 12.1 75
NIN-FC680 xTR 68 ±10% (K) ±5% (J) 20 2.52 Mhz 15 16.6 70
NIN-FC820 xTR 82 ±10% (K) ±5% (J) 20 2.52 Mhz 13 19.0 65
NIN-FC101 xTR 100 ±10% (K) ±5% (J) 20 0.796 Mhz 12 21.0 60
®
S
U
R

Tolerance 'Q'
Factor
(min.)
L & Q
Test
Freq.
SRF
Mhz
(min.)
DC
Resistance
(ohms) Max.
Rated
DC Current
(mA) Max.(std) (opt)
NIN-NC10NKTR 10 ±10% (K) --- 10 100 Mhz 2500 0.32 280
NIN-NC12NKTR 12 ±10% (K) --- 10 100 Mhz 2200 0.34 270
NIN-NC15NKTR 15 ±10% (K) --- 10 100 Mhz 1800 0.38 255
NIN-NC18NKTR 18 ±10% (K) --- 10 100 Mhz 1550 0.40 250
NIN-NC22NKTR 22 ±10% (K) --- 15 100 Mhz 1350 0.43 240
NIN-NC27NKTR 27 ±10% (K) --- 15 100 Mhz 1150 0.47 230
NIN-NC33NxTR 33 ±10% (K) ±5% (J) 15 100 Mhz 1000 0.51 220
NIN-NC39NxTR 39 ±10% (K) ±5% (J) 15 100 Mhz 890 0.55 215
NIN-NC47NxTR 47 ±10% (K) ±5% (J) 15 100 Mhz 770 0.59 205
NIN-NC56NxTR 56 ±10% (K) ±5% (J) 15 100 Mhz 670 0.63 200

Tolerance 'Q'
Factor
(min.)
L & Q
Test
Freq.
SRF
Mhz
(min.)
DC
Resistance
(ohms) Max.
Rated
DC Current
(mA) Max.(std) (opt)
NIN-PC1R0MTR 1.0 ±20% --- 10 7.96 Mhz 95 0.45 475
NIN-PC1R5MTR 1.5 ±20% --- 10 7.96 Mhz 85 0.55 435
NIN-PC2R2MTR 2.2 ±20% --- 10 7.96 Mhz 65 0.65 390
NIN-PC3R3MTR 3.3 ±20% --- 8 7.96 Mhz 55 0.85 340
NIN-PC4R7MTR 4.7 ±20% --- 8 7.96 Mhz 43 1.2 285
NIN-PC6R8KTR 6.8 ±10% --- 8 7.96 Mhz 39 1.3 275
NIN-PC100KTR 10 ±10% --- 20 2.52 Mhz 32 2.2 210
NIN-PC120KTR 12 ±10% --- 20 2.52 Mhz 25 2.7 195
NIN-PC150KTR 15 ±10% --- 20 2.52 Mhz 21 3.2 175
NIN-PC220KTR 22 ±10% --- 20 2.52 Mhz 18 4.0 160
NIN-PC330KTR 33 ±10% --- 20 2.52 Mhz 16 6.5 120
NIC
P/N
'L'
Inductance
(µH)
Tolerance 'Q'
Factor
(min.)
L & Q
Test
Freq.
SRF
Mhz
(min.)
DC
Resistance
(ohms) Max.
Rated
DC Current
(mA) Max.(std) (opt)
NIN-SC270KTR 27 ±10% --- 40 2.52 Mhz 20 4.5 18
NIN-SC330KTR 33 ±10% --- 40 2.52 Mhz 18 5.2 14
NIN-SC390KTR 39 ±10% --- 40 2.52 Mhz 15 5.7 13
NIN-SC470KTR 47 ±10% --- 40 2.52 Mhz 14 6.6 12
NIN-SC560KTR 56 ±10% --- 40 2.52 Mhz 13 7.1 10
NIN-SC680KTR 68 ±10% --- 25 2.52 Mhz 13 6.5 17
NIN-SC820KTR 82 ±10% --- 25 2.52 Mhz 13 7.4 14
NIN-SC101KTR 100 ±10% --- 25 0.796 Mhz 12 8.4 10
®
S
U
R

NIN-NA56NxTR 0.056 ±20% (M) ±10% (K) 10 100 Mhz 600 0.22 420
NIN-NA68NxTR 0.068 ±20% (M) ±10% (K) 10 100 Mhz 540 0.25 400
NIN-NA82NxTR 0.082 ±20% (M) ±10% (K) 10 100 Mhz 500 0.27 380
NIN-NAR10xTR 0.10 ±20% (M) ±10% (K) 10 100 Mhz 450 0.30 360
NIN-NAR12xTR 0.12 ±20% (M) ±10% (K) 10 25.2 Mhz 400 0.67 240
NIN-NAR15xTR 0.15 ±20% (M) ±10% (K) 10 25.2 Mhz 350 0.72 230
NIN-NAR18xTR 0.18 ±20% (M) ±10% (K) 10 25.2 Mhz 320 0.81 220
NIN-NAR22xTR 0.22 ±20% (M) ±5% (J) 10 25.2 Mhz 280 0.90 210
NIN-NAR27xTR 0.27 ±10% (K) ±5% (J) 10 25.2 Mhz 250 1.0 200
NIN-NAR33xTR 0.33 ±10% (K) ±5% (J) 10 25.2 Mhz 220 1.1 190
NIN-NAR39xTR 0.39 ±10% (K) ±5% (J) 10 25.2 Mhz 200 1.2 180
NIN-NAR47xTR 0.47 ±10% (K) ±5% (J) 10 25.2 Mhz 180 1.4 175
NIN-NAR56xTR 0.56 ±10% (K) ±5% (J) 10 25.2 Mhz 160 1.5 170
NIN-NAR68xTR 0.68 ±10% (K) ±5% (J) 10 25.2 Mhz 150 1.7 155
NIN-NAR82xTR 0.82 ±10% (K) ±5% (J) 10 25.2 Mhz 135 1.9 145
NIN-NA1R0JTR 1.0 ±5% (J) ---- 13 7.96 Mhz 120 2.1 125
NIN-NA1R0JTR 1.2 ±5% (J) ---- 13 7.96 Mhz 110 2.3 120
NIN-NA1R5JTR 1.5 ±5% (J) ---- 13 7.96 Mhz 95 2.7 115
NIN-NA1R8JTR 1.8 ±5% (J) ---- 13 7.96 Mhz 85 3.0 110
NIN-NA2R2JTR 2.2 ±5% (J) ---- 13 7.96 Mhz 80 3.2 110
NIN-NA2R7JTR 2.7 ±5% (J) ---- 13 7.96 Mhz 70 3.6 105
NIN-NA3R3JTR 3.3 ±5% (J) ---- 13 7.96 Mhz 62 4.2 100
NIN-NA3R9JTR 3.9 ±5% (J) ---- 13 7.96 Mhz 57 4.4 95
NIN-NA4R7JTR 4.7 ±5% (J) ---- 13 7.96 Mhz 52 7.7 70
NIN-NA5R6JTR 5.6 ±5% (J) ---- 13 7.96 Mhz 46 8.7 65
NIN-NA6R8JTR 6.8 ±5% (J) ---- 13 7.96 Mhz 42 10 60
NIN-NA8R2JTR 8.2 ±5% (J) ---- 13 7.96 Mhz 38 11 60
®
S
U
R

Tolerance 'Q'
Factor
(min.)
L & Q
Test
Freq.
SRF
Mhz
(min.)
DC
Resistance
(ohms) Max.
Rated
DC Current
(mA) Max.(std) (opt)
NIN-SA100KTR 10 @ 1Mhz ±10% (K) ---- 40 5.0 Mhz 30 1.8 18
NIN-SA120KTR 12 @ 1Mhz ±10% (K) ---- 40 5.0 Mhz 28 2.0 17
NIN-SA150KTR 15 @ 1Mhz ±10% (K) ---- 40 5.0 Mhz 25 2.2 15
NIN-SA180KTR 18 @ 1Mhz ±10% (K) ---- 40 5.0 Mhz 23 2.5 13
NIN-SA220KTR 22 @ 1Mhz ±10% (K) ---- 40 5.0 Mhz 20 2.8 12
NIN-SA270KTR 27 @ 1Mhz ±10% (K) ---- 40 5.0 Mhz 18 3.2 10
NIN-SA330KTR 33 @ 1Mhz ±10% (K) ---- 40 5.0 Mhz 17 3.5 10
NIN-SA390KTR 39 @ 1Mhz ±10% (K) ---- 40 5.0 Mhz 15 3.8 9
NIN-SA470KTR 47 @ 1Mhz ±10% (M) ---- 40 5.0 Mhz 14 4.0 8
NIN-SA560KTR 56 @ 1Mhz ±10% (K) ---- 40 5.0 Mhz 13 4.5 7
NIN-SA680KTR 68 @ 1Mhz ±10% (K) ---- 40 1.5 Mhz 12 5.0 6
NIN-SA820KTR 82 @ 1Mhz ±10% (K) ---- 40 1.5 Mhz 11 6.0 6
NIN-SA101KTR 100 @ 1Mhz ±10% (K) ---- 40 1.5 Mhz 10 7.0 5
NIN-SA121KTR 120 @ 1Mhz ±10% (K) ---- 40 1.5 Mhz 9 8.0 5
NIN-SA151KTR 150 @ 100Khz ±10% (K) ---- 40 1.5 Mhz 5 9.0 5
NIN-SA181KTR 180 @ 100Khz ±10% (K) ---- 40 1.5 Mhz 5 11.0 5
NIN-SA221KTR 270 @ 100Khz ±10% (K) ---- 40 1.5 Mhz 4 12.0 5
NIN-SA271KTR 270 @ 100Khz ±10% (K) ---- 40 1.5 Mhz 4 14.0 5
NIC
P/N
'L'
Inductance
(µH)
Tolerance 'Q'
Factor
(min.)
L & Q
Test
Freq.
SRF
Mhz
(min.)
DC
Resistance
(ohms) Max.
Rated
DC Current
(mA) Max.(std) (opt)
NIN-PA1R0MTR 1.0 ±20% (M) ---- 7 7.96 Mhz 150 0.15 600
NIN-PA1R5MTR 1.5 ±20% (M) ---- 7 7.96 Mhz 110 0.18 550
NIN-PA2R2MTR 2.2 ±20% (M) ---- 7 7.96 Mhz 80 0.23 500
NIN-PA3R3MTR 3.3 ±20% (M) ---- 7 7.96 Mhz 58 0.28 400
NIN-PA4R7MTR 4.7 ±20% (M) ---- 7 7.96 Mhz 46 0.34 350
NIN-PA6R8MTR 6.8 ±20% (M) ---- 7 7.96 Mhz 38 0.42 300
NIN-PA100KTR 10 ±10% (K) ---- 15 2.52 Mhz 23 0.50 240
NIN-PA120KTR 12 ±10% (K) ---- 15 2.52 Mhz 21 0.60 230
NIN-PA150KTR 15 ±10% (M) ---- 15 2.52 Mhz 18 0.74 220
NIN-PA180KTR 18 ±10% (K) ---- 15 2.52 Mhz 17 0.90 205
NIN-PA220KTR 22 ±10% (K) ---- 15 2.52 Mhz 15 1.15 185
NIN-PA270KTR 27 ±10% (K) ---- 15 2.52 Mhz 13 1.45 165
NIN-PA330KTR 33 ±10% (K) ---- 15 2.52 Mhz 12 1.65 155
NIN-PA390KTR 39 ±10% (K) ---- 15 2.52 Mhz 11 1.90 145
NIN-PA470KTR 47 ±10% (K) ---- 15 2.52 Mhz 9.5 2.25 135
NIN-PA560KTR 56 ±10% (K) ---- 15 2.52 Mhz 8.5 3.30 110
NIN-PA680KTR 68 ±10% (K) ---- 15 2.52 Mhz 7.5 3.70 105
NIN-PA820KTR 82 ±10% (K) ---- 15 2.52 Mhz 7.0 4.20 100
NIN-PA101KTR 100 ±10% (K) ---- 20 0.796 Mhz 6.5 5.0 90
NIN-PA121KTR 120 ±10% (K) ---- 20 0.796 Mhz 6.0 7.0 75
NIN-PA151KTR 150 ±10% (K) ---- 20 0.796 Mhz 5.5 8.0 70
NIN-PA181KTR 180 ±10% (K) ---- 20 0.796 Mhz 5.0 9.5 65
NIN-PA221KTR 220 ±10% (K) ---- 20 0.796 Mhz 4.0 11.0 60
NIN-PA271KTR 270 ±10% (K) ---- 20 0.796 Mhz 3.5 14.5 55
NIN-PA331KTR 330 ±10% (K) ---- 20 0.796 Mhz 3.0 16.0 50
S
U
R
FA